Technical
Publications
2165897–100
Revision 2
RS 85 Interface Package for Compax 40E CE
Marked Systems
sm
Service Manual

This package will contain the following cables:
INTERFACE PACKAGE FOR AN AUTOMATIC SYSTEM: 2163736
GEMSE PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
2145653 MIS 27239: Stator cable.
2165548 MIS 27238: Power supply cable between MPH AC
distribution and RS 85 power supply.
2140362 MIS 27302: Ground cable between MPH AC
distribution and RS 85 tube stand.
2165547 MIS 27237: Cable between I/P and RS 85 (X3/X4).
2165546 MIS 27236: Cable between I/P and collimator SA
(P1).
Delivered by Pausch MIS 27303: Lock cable between RS 85 (X3) and
collimator SA (P2).
2171350 MIS 27304: 24 VDC RS 85 power supply.
INTERFACE PACKAGE FOR MANUAL SYSTEM 2163737
GEMSE PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
2145653 MIS 27239: Stator cable.
2165548 MIS 27238: Power supply cable between MPH AC
distribution and RS 85 power supply.
2140362 MIS 27302: Ground cable between MPH AC
distribution and RS 85 tube stand.
2165551 MIS 27293: Collimator lamp 24 VAC power supply
from C40E (J12).
2165550 MIS 27292: Cable between C40E (J21) and RS 85
(X3/X4): SID/Detent.
Delivered by Pausch MIS 27303: Lock cable between RS 85 (X3) and
collimator SM (P2).
2171350 MIS 27304: 24 VDC RS 85 power supply.
G
E
N
E
R
A
L
GE Medical Systems RS 85 Interface Package for Compax 40E CE Marked Systems
REV 2 sm 2165897–100
1–3
SECTION 2
POWER CONNECTIONS
2–1 Ultranet SA (Automatic Collimator)
Note: Be sure to locate the tube stand in the appropriate place with regard to the table and wall
bucky. Refer to room layout drawings, RS 85 PIM 2172805 and template.
Note: Tube stand power supply is located and already installed in the system cabinet (upper
cabinet MPH) when it arrives on–site.
1. Identify the set of interface cables # 2163736 (see Table 1–1 for detailed description of
the content).
2. Connect the RS 85 24 VDC power supply cable # 2171350 as indicated in MIS Chart #
27304.
3. Connect the RS 85 power supply cable number 2165548 from generator AC distribution
to the RS 85 power supply as indicated in MIS Chart # 27238.
4. Connect the green/yellow ground cable number 2140362 from the grounding screw next
to the tube stand X3 terminal strip to the system ground point. Refer to Ground MIS Map
located in the SSM document 2154260.
Note: Collimator lamp power supply (24 VAC) is delivered by the RAFL–S via the Intermediate
Panel and the tube stand. Refer to MIS Charts # 27237 and # 27303.
2–2 Ultranet SM (Manual Collimator)
Note: Be sure to place the tube stand in the appropriate place with regard to the table and wall
bucky. Refer to room layout drawings, RS 85 PIM document 2172805 and template.
1. Identify set of interface cables # 2163737 (see Table 1–1 for detailed description of the
content).
2. Connect the RS 85 24 VDC power supply cable # 2171350 as indicated in MIS Chart #
27304.
3. Connect the RS 85 power supply cable number 2165548 from generator AC distribution
to the RS 85 power supply as indicated in MIS Chart # 27238.
4. Connect cable number 2165551 from Compax 40E Table fuse panel to the RS 85 as
indicated in MIS Chart # 27293 for Collimator lamp power supply (24 VAC).
5. Connect the green/yellow ground cable number 2140362  from the grounding screw next
to the tube stand X3 terminal strip to the system ground point. Refer to ground MIS Maps
located in the SSM document 2154260.
Note: Collimator lamp power supply (24 VAC) is delivered by Compax 40E table (fuse panel
J12) and via RS 85 tube stand. Refer to MIS Chart # 27293 and # 27303.
G
E
N
E
R
A
L
GE Medical Systems RS 85 Interface Package for Compax 40E CE Marked Systems
REV 2 sm 2165897–100
1–4
SECTION 3
CONTROL CONNECTIONS
3–1 Ultranet SA Configuration